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The chart below shows ASN Duurzaam Obligatiefonds R’s performance as the percentage loss or gain per year over the last 10 years against its 

benchmark.
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The results are based on the net asset value of share class R in euros and include reinvestment of dividends. The Fund and share class R were established on 

15-01-2001. Its performance in the period 2014 to 2021, inclusive, was achieved under different circumstances, including a different investment policy.

Past performance is not a reliable indicator of future performance. Markets could develop very differently in the future. It can help you to assess 

how the Fund has been managed in the past and compare it to its benchmark.

Performance is shown after deduction of ongoing charges. Any entry and exit charges are excluded from the calculation.
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The figures shown include all the costs of this share class, but may not include all the costs that you pay to your advisor or distributor.

The figures do not take into account yourpersonal tax situation, which may also affect how much you get back. What you will get from this share class depends 

on future market performance. Market developments in the future are uncertain and cannot be accurately predicted.

The unfavourable, moderate and favourable scenarios shown are illustrations using the worst, average, and best performance of share class R over the last 1 

year and 3 years. Markets could develop very differently in the future.

The stress scenario shows what you might get back in extreme market circumstances.

Your maximum loss would be that you will lose all your investment.



Date Example 

investment

Term What you 

might get 

back after 

costs (EUR)

What you 

might get 

back after 

costs (EUR)

Average 

return each 

year

What you 

might get 

back after 

costs (EUR)

Average 

return each 

year

What you 

might get 

back after 

costs (EUR)

Average 

return each 

year

Favourable scenarioStress scenario

Average 

return each 

year

Moderate scenarioUnfavourable scenario

€ 8.909 € 10.023  0,23% € 10.788  7,88%1 year

€ 7.632  5,65%€ 11.794€ 10.065
     

3 years

€ 8.438

€ 7.632

-10,91%

-8,61%

-15,62%

-8,61%
     

 0,22%

30-9-2025  10.000

€ 8.909 € 10.023  0,23% € 10.553  5,53%1 year

€ 7.632  3,93%€ 11.224€ 10.065
     

3 years

€ 8.438

€ 7.632

-10,91%

-8,61%

-15,62%

-8,61%
     

 0,22%

31-8-2025  10.000

€ 8.909 € 10.023  0,23% € 10.553  5,53%1 year

€ 7.632  3,93%€ 11.224€ 10.065
     

3 years

€ 8.438

€ 7.632

-10,91%

-8,61%

-15,62%

-8,61%
     

 0,22%

31-7-2025  10.000

€ 8.909 € 10.023  0,23% € 10.553  5,53%1 year

€ 7.632  3,93%€ 11.224€ 10.065
     

3 years

€ 8.438

€ 7.632

-10,91%

-8,61%

-15,62%

-8,61%
     

 0,22%

30-6-2025  10.000

€ 8.909 € 10.023  0,23% € 10.553  5,53%1 year

€ 7.632  3,93%€ 11.224€ 10.065
     

3 years

€ 8.438

€ 7.632

-10,91%

-8,61%

-15,62%

-8,61%
     

 0,22%

31-5-2025  10.000

€ 8.909 € 10.008  0,08% € 10.553  5,53%1 year

€ 7.632  3,93%€ 11.224€ 10.028
     

3 years

€ 8.397

€ 7.632

-10,91%

-8,61%

-16,03%

-8,61%
     

 0,09%

30-4-2025  10.000

€ 8.909 € 10.004  0,04% € 10.553  5,53%1 year

€ 7.632  3,93%€ 11.224€ 10.009
     

3 years

€ 7.859

€ 7.632

-10,91%

-8,61%

-21,41%

-8,61%
     

 0,03%

31-3-2025  10.000

€ 8.909 € 10.004  0,04% € 10.553  5,53%1 year

€ 7.632  3,93%€ 11.224€ 10.009
     

3 years

€ 7.812

€ 7.632

-10,91%

-8,61%

-21,88%

-8,61%
     

 0,03%

28-2-2025  10.000

€ 8.909 € 10.004  0,04% € 10.553  5,53%1 year

€ 7.632  3,93%€ 11.224€ 10.009
     

3 years

€ 7.759

€ 7.415

-10,91%

-8,61%

-22,41%

-9,49%
     

 0,03%

31-1-2025  10.000

€ 8.909 € 10.008  0,08% € 10.553  5,53%1 year

€ 7.632  3,93%€ 11.224€ 10.028
     

3 years

€ 7.759

€ 7.415

-10,91%

-8,61%

-22,41%

-9,49%
     

 0,09%

31-12-2024  10.000

€ 8.909 € 10.023  0,23% € 10.553  5,53%1 year

€ 7.632  3,93%€ 11.224€ 10.065
     

3 years

€ 7.759

€ 7.415

-10,91%

-8,61%

-22,41%

-9,49%
     

 0,22%

30-11-2024  10.000

€ 8.909 € 10.032  0,32% € 10.779  7,79%1 year

€ 7.632  5,21%€ 11.644€ 10.099
     

3 years

€ 7.759

€ 7.415

-10,91%

-8,61%

-22,41%

-9,49%
     

 0,33%

31-10-2024  10.000

€ 8.909 € 10.036  0,36% € 10.779  7,79%1 year

€ 7.632  5,21%€ 11.644€ 10.111
     

3 years

€ 7.759

€ 7.415

-10,91%

-8,61%

-22,41%

-9,49%
     

 0,37%

30-9-2024  10.000

€ 8.909 € 10.046  0,46% € 10.784  7,84%1 year

€ 7.632  5,23%€ 11.653€ 10.136
     

3 years

€ 7.759

€ 7.415

-10,91%

-8,61%

-22,41%

-9,49%
     

 0,45%

31-8-2024  10.000

€ 8.909 € 10.045  0,45% € 10.836  8,36%1 year

€ 7.632  5,72%€ 11.818€ 10.140
     

3 years

€ 7.759

€ 7.415

-10,91%

-8,61%

-22,41%

-9,49%
     

 0,46%

31-7-2024  10.000



Date Example 

investment

Term What you 

might get 

back after 

costs (EUR)

What you 

might get 

back after 

costs (EUR)

Average 

return each 

year

What you 

might get 

back after 

costs (EUR)

Average 

return each 

year

What you 

might get 

back after 

costs (EUR)

Average 

return each 

year

Favourable scenarioStress scenario

Average 

return each 

year

Moderate scenarioUnfavourable scenario

€ 8.909 € 10.047  0,47% € 10.858  8,58%1 year

€ 7.632  5,95%€ 11.893€ 10.146
     

3 years

€ 7.759

€ 7.416

-10,91%

-8,61%

-22,41%

-9,49%
     

 0,49%

30-6-2024  10.000

€ 8.909 € 10.049  0,49% € 10.912  9,12%1 year

€ 7.632  6,47%€ 12.068€ 10.150
     

3 years

€ 7.759

€ 7.416

-10,91%

-8,61%

-22,41%

-9,49%
     

 0,50%

31-5-2024  10.000

€ 8.909 € 10.050  0,50% € 10.936  9,36%1 year

€ 7.633  6,69%€ 12.144€ 10.152
     

3 years

€ 7.759

€ 7.415

-10,91%

-8,61%

-22,41%

-9,49%
     

 0,50%

30-4-2024  10.000

€ 8.909 € 10.051  0,51% € 10.958  9,58%1 year

€ 7.632  6,90%€ 12.217€ 10.154
     

3 years

€ 7.758

€ 7.415

-10,91%

-8,61%

-22,42%

-9,49%
     

 0,51%

31-3-2024  10.000

€ 8.909 € 10.057  0,57% € 11.011  10,11%1 year

€ 7.632  7,41%€ 12.393€ 10.169
     

3 years

€ 7.758

€ 7.415

-10,91%

-8,61%

-22,42%

-9,49%
     

 0,56%

29-2-2024  10.000

€ 8.909 € 10.065  0,65% € 11.011  10,11%1 year

€ 7.632  7,41%€ 12.393€ 10.196
     

3 years

€ 7.757

€ 7.415

-10,91%

-8,61%

-22,43%

-9,49%
     

 0,65%

31-1-2024  10.000

€ 8.909 € 10.065  0,65% € 11.123  11,23%1 year

€ 7.633  8,56%€ 12.793€ 10.195
     

3 years

€ 7.757

€ 7.415

-10,91%

-8,61%

-22,43%

-9,49%
     

 0,65%

31-12-2023  10.000

€ 8.916 € 10.063  0,63% € 11.123  11,23%1 year

€ 7.650  8,55%€ 12.792€ 10.192
     

3 years

€ 7.757

€ 7.415

-10,84%

-8,54%

-22,43%

-9,49%
     

 0,64%

30-11-2023  10.000

€ 8.916 € 10.064  0,64% € 11.122  11,22%1 year

€ 7.650  8,62%€ 12.816€ 10.195
     

3 years

€ 7.756

€ 7.415

-10,84%

-8,54%

-22,44%

-9,49%
     

 0,65%

31-10-2023  10.000

€ 8.916 € 10.072  0,72% € 11.239  12,39%1 year

€ 7.650  9,79%€ 13.235€ 10.220
     

3 years

€ 7.756

€ 7.415

-10,84%

-8,54%

-22,44%

-9,49%
     

 0,73%

30-9-2023  10.000

€ 8.916 € 10.071  0,71% € 11.264  12,64%1 year

€ 7.650  10,07%€ 13.334€ 10.217
     

3 years

€ 7.755

€ 7.415

-10,84%

-8,54%

-22,45%

-9,49%
     

 0,72%

31-8-2023  10.000

€ 8.916 € 10.081  0,81% € 11.264  12,64%1 year

€ 7.650  10,07%€ 13.334€ 10.245
     

3 years

€ 7.754

€ 7.415

-10,84%

-8,54%

-22,46%

-9,49%
     

 0,81%

31-7-2023  10.000

€ 8.916 € 10.081  0,81% € 11.264  12,64%1 year

€ 7.650  10,07%€ 13.334€ 10.246
     

3 years

€ 7.754

€ 7.416

-10,84%

-8,54%

-22,46%

-9,49%
     

 0,81%

30-6-2023  10.000

€ 8.916 € 10.081  0,81% € 11.263  12,63%1 year

€ 7.650  10,06%€ 13.332€ 10.249
     

3 years

€ 7.753

€ 7.416

-10,84%

-8,54%

-22,47%

-9,49%
     

 0,82%

31-5-2023  10.000

€ 8.916 € 10.082  0,82% € 11.263  12,63%1 year

€ 7.650  10,06%€ 13.332€ 10.251
     

3 years

€ 7.752

€ 7.416

-10,84%

-8,54%

-22,48%

-9,49%
     

 0,83%

30-4-2023  10.000

€ 8.916 € 10.084  0,84% € 11.263  12,63%1 year

€ 7.650  10,06%€ 13.332€ 10.258
     

3 years

€ 7.751

€ 7.416

-10,84%

-8,54%

-22,49%

-9,48%
     

 0,85%

31-3-2023  10.000



Date Example 

investment

Term What you 

might get 

back after 

costs (EUR)

What you 

might get 

back after 

costs (EUR)

Average 

return each 

year

What you 

might get 

back after 

costs (EUR)

Average 

return each 

year

What you 

might get 

back after 

costs (EUR)

Average 

return each 

year

Favourable scenarioStress scenario

Average 

return each 

year

Moderate scenarioUnfavourable scenario

€ 8.831 € 10.087  0,87% € 11.263  12,63%1 year

€ 7.368  10,06%€ 13.332€ 10.265
     

3 years

€ 7.742

€ 7.368

-11,69%

-9,68%

-22,58%

-9,68%
     

 0,87%

28-2-2023  10.000

€ 8.986 € 10.087  0,87% € 11.263  12,63%1 year

€ 7.773  10,06%€ 13.332€ 10.266
     

3 years

€ 7.737

€ 7.414

-10,14%

-8,05%

-22,63%

-9,49%
     

 0,88%

31-1-2023  10.000

€ 8.804 € 10.093  0,93% € 11.263  12,63%1 year

€ 7.291  10,06%€ 13.332€ 10.280
     

3 years

€ 7.735

€ 7.291

-11,96%

-10,00%

-22,65%

-10,00%
     

 0,93%

31-12-2022  10.000


