Annex to Key information document of ASN Duurzaam Obligatiefonds R (NL0014270209)

Annex to Key information document of ASN Duurzaam Obligatiefonds R

8% 4% 0% -4% -8% -12% -16% 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 0,3 0,5 2,0 1,5 -2,0 -13,3 5,5 2,5 NL0014270209 3,1 -0,4 Benchmark 1,6 3,3 -0,3 0,4 3,1 2,1 -1,6 -13,1 6,3 2,8

The chart below shows ASN Duurzaam Obligatiefonds R's performance as the percentage loss or gain per year over the last 10 years against its benchmark.

The results are based on the net asset value of share class R in euros and include reinvestment of dividends. The Fund and share class R were established on 15-01-2001. Its performance in the period 2014 to 2021, inclusive, was achieved under different circumstances, including a different investment policy.

Past performance is not a reliable indicator of future performance. Markets could develop very differently in the future. It can help you to assess how the Fund has been managed in the past and compare it to its benchmark.

Performance is shown after deduction of ongoing charges. Any entry and exit charges are excluded from the calculation.

Annex to Key information document of ASN Duurzaam Obligatiefonds R

The figures shown include all the costs of this share class, but may not include all the costs that you pay to your advisor or distributor. The figures do not take into account yourpersonal tax situation, which may also affect how much you get back. What you will get from this share class depends on future market performance. Market developments in the future are uncertain and cannot be accurately predicted.

The unfavourable, moderate and favourable scenarios shown are illustrations using the worst, average, and best performance of share class R over the last 1 year and 3 years. Markets could develop very differently in the future.

The stress scenario shows what you might get back in extreme market circumstances.

Your maximum loss would be that you will lose all your investment.

			Stress scenario		Unfavourable scenario		Moderate scen	Moderate scenario		Favourable scenario	
Date	Example investment	Term	What you might get back after costs (EUR)	Average return each year	What you might get back after costs (EUR)	Average return each year	What you might get back after costs (EUR)	Average return each year	What you might get back after costs (EUR)	Average return each year	
31-7-2025	10.000	1 year	€ 8.438	-15,62%	€ 8.909	-10,91%	€ 10.023	0,23%	€ 10.553	5,53%	
		3 years	€ 7.632	-8,61%	€ 7.632	-8,61%	€ 10.065	0,22%	€ 11.224	3,93%	
30-6-2025	10.000	1 year	€ 8.438	-15,62%	€ 8.909	-10,91%	€ 10.023	0,23%	€ 10.553	5,53%	
		3 years	€ 7.632	-8,61%	€ 7.632	-8,61%	€ 10.065	0,22%	€ 11.224	3,93%	
31-5-2025	10.000	1 year	€ 8.438	-15,62%	€ 8.909	-10,91%	€ 10.023	0,23%	€ 10.553	5,53%	
		3 years	€ 7.632	-8,61%	€ 7.632	-8,61%	€ 10.065	0,22%	€ 11.224	3,93%	
30-4-2025	10.000	1 year	€ 8.397	-16,03%	€ 8.909	-10,91%	€ 10.008	0,08%	€ 10.553	5,53%	
		3 years	€ 7.632	-8,61%	€ 7.632	-8,61%	€ 10.028	0,09%	€ 11.224	3,93%	
31-3-2025	10.000	1 year	€ 7.859	-21,41%	€ 8.909	-10,91%	€ 10.004	0,04%	€ 10.553	5,53%	
		3 years	€ 7.632	-8,61%	€ 7.632	-8,61%	€ 10.009	0,03%	€ 11.224	3,93%	
28-2-2025	10.000	1 year	€ 7.812	-21,88%	€ 8.909	-10,91%	€ 10.004	0,04%	€ 10.553	5,53%	
		3 years	€ 7.632	-8,61%	€ 7.632	-8,61%	€ 10.009	0,03%	€ 11.224	3,93%	
31-1-2025	10.000	1 year	€ 7.759	-22,41%	€ 8.909	-10,91%	€ 10.004	0,04%	€ 10.553	5,53%	
		3 years	€ 7.415	-9,49%	€ 7.632	-8,61%	€ 10.009	0,03%	€ 11.224	3,93%	
31-12-2024	10.000	1 year	€ 7.759	-22,41%	€ 8.909	-10,91%	€ 10.008	0,08%	€ 10.553	5,53%	
		3 years	€ 7.415	-9,49%	€ 7.632	-8,61%	€ 10.028	0,09%	€ 11.224	3,93%	
30-11-2024	10.000	1 year	€ 7.759	-22,41%	€ 8.909	-10,91%	€ 10.023	0,23%	€ 10.553	5,53%	
		3 years	€ 7.415	-9,49%	€ 7.632	-8,61%	€ 10.065	0,22%	€ 11.224	3,93%	
31-10-2024	10.000	1 year	€ 7.759	-22,41%	€ 8.909	-10,91%	€ 10.032	0,32%	€ 10.779	7,79%	
		3 years	€ 7.415	-9,49%	€ 7.632	-8,61%	€ 10.099	0,33%	€ 11.644	5,21%	
30-9-2024	10.000	1 year	€ 7.759	-22,41%	€ 8.909	-10,91%	€ 10.036	0,36%	€ 10.779	7,79%	
		3 years	€ 7.415	-9,49%	€ 7.632	-8,61%	€ 10.111	0,37%	€ 11.644	5,21%	
31-8-2024	10.000	1 year	€ 7.759	-22,41%	€ 8.909	-10,91%	€ 10.046	0,46%	€ 10.784	7,84%	
		3 years	€ 7.415	-9,49%	€ 7.632	-8,61%	€ 10.136	0,45%	€ 11.653	5,23%	
31-7-2024	10.000	1 year	€ 7.759	-22,41%	€ 8.909	-10,91%	€ 10.045	0,45%	€ 10.836	8,36%	
		3 years	€ 7.415	-9,49%	€ 7.632	-8,61%	€ 10.140	0,46%	€ 11.818	5,72%	
30-6-2024	10.000	1 year	€ 7.759	-22,41%	€ 8.909	-10,91%	€ 10.047	0,47%	€ 10.858	8,58%	
		3 years	€ 7.416	-9,49%	€ 7.632	-8,61%	€ 10.146	0,49%	€ 11.893	5,95%	
31-5-2024	10.000	1 year	€ 7.759	-22,41%	€ 8.909	-10,91%	€ 10.049	0,49%	€ 10.912	9,12%	
		3 years	€ 7.416	-9,49%	€ 7.632	-8,61%	€ 10.150	0,50%	€ 12.068	6,47%	

			Stress scenario		Unfavourable scenario		Moderate scenario		Favourable scenario	
Date	Example investment	Term	What you might get back after costs (EUR)	Average return each year	What you might get back after costs (EUR)	Average return each year	What you might get back after costs (EUR)	Average return each year	What you might get back after costs (EUR)	Average return each year
30-4-2024	10.000	1 year	€ 7.759	-22,41%	€ 8.909	-10,91%	€ 10.050	0,50%	€ 10.936	9,36%
		3 years	€ 7.415	-9,49%	€ 7.633	-8,61%	€ 10.152	0,50%	€ 12.144	6,69%
31-3-2024	10.000	1 year	€ 7.758	-22,42%	€ 8.909	-10,91%	€ 10.051	0,51%	€ 10.958	9,58%
		3 years	€ 7.415	-9,49%	€ 7.632	-8,61%	€ 10.154	0,51%	€ 12.217	6,90%
29-2-2024	10.000	1 year	€ 7.758	-22,42%	€ 8.909	-10,91%	€ 10.057	0,57%	€ 11.011	10,11%
		3 years	€ 7.415	-9,49%	€ 7.632	-8,61%	€ 10.169	0,56%	€ 12.393	7,41%
31-1-2024	10.000	1 year	€ 7.757	-22,43%	€ 8.909	-10,91%	€ 10.065	0,65%	€ 11.011	10,11%
		3 years	€ 7.415	-9,49%	€ 7.632	-8,61%	€ 10.196	0,65%	€ 12.393	7,41%
31-12-2023	10.000	1 year	€ 7.757	-22,43%	€ 8.909	-10,91%	€ 10.065	0,65%	€ 11.123	11,23%
		3 years	€ 7.415	-9,49%	€ 7.633	-8,61%	€ 10.195	0,65%	€ 12.793	8,56%
30-11-2023	10.000	1 year	€ 7.757	-22,43%	€ 8.916	-10,84%	€ 10.063	0,63%	€ 11.123	11,23%
		3 years	€ 7.415	-9,49%	€ 7.650	-8,54%	€ 10.192	0,64%	€ 12.792	8,55%
31-10-2023	10.000	1 year	€ 7.756	-22,44%	€ 8.916	-10,84%	€ 10.064	0,64%	€ 11.122	11,22%
		3 years	€ 7.415	-9,49%	€ 7.650	-8,54%	€ 10.195	0,65%	€ 12.816	8,62%
30-9-2023	10.000	1 year	€ 7.756	-22,44%	€ 8.916	-10,84%	€ 10.072	0,72%	€ 11.239	12,39%
		3 years	€ 7.415	-9,49%	€ 7.650	-8,54%	€ 10.220	0,73%	€ 13.235	9,79%
31-8-2023	10.000	1 year	€ 7.755	-22,45%	€ 8.916	-10,84%	€ 10.071	0,71%	€ 11.264	12,64%
		3 years	€ 7.415	-9,49%	€ 7.650	-8,54%	€ 10.217	0,72%	€ 13.334	10,07%
31-7-2023	10.000	1 year	€ 7.754	-22,46%	€ 8.916	-10,84%	€ 10.081	0,81%	€ 11.264	12,64%
		3 years	€ 7.415	-9,49%	€ 7.650	-8,54%	€ 10.245	0,81%	€ 13.334	10,07%
30-6-2023	10.000	1 year	€ 7.754	-22,46%	€ 8.916	-10,84%	€ 10.081	0,81%	€ 11.264	12,64%
		3 years	€ 7.416	-9,49%	€ 7.650	-8,54%	€ 10.246	0,81%	€ 13.334	10,07%
31-5-2023	10.000	1 year	€ 7.753	-22,47%	€ 8.916	-10,84%	€ 10.081	0,81%	€ 11.263	12,63%
		3 years	€ 7.416	-9,49%	€ 7.650	-8,54%	€ 10.249	0,82%	€ 13.332	10,06%
30-4-2023	10.000	1 year	€ 7.752	-22,48%	€ 8.916	-10,84%	€ 10.082	0,82%	€ 11.263	12,63%
		3 years	€ 7.416	-9,49%	€ 7.650	-8,54%	€ 10.251	0,83%	€ 13.332	10,06%
31-3-2023	10.000	1 year	€ 7.751	-22,49%	€ 8.916	-10,84%	€ 10.084	0,84%	€ 11.263	12,63%
		3 years	€ 7.416	-9,48%	€ 7.650	-8,54%	€ 10.258	0,85%	€ 13.332	10,06%
28-2-2023	10.000	1 year	€ 7.742	-22,58%	€ 8.831	-11,69%	€ 10.087	0,87%	€ 11.263	12,63%
		3 years	€ 7.368	-9,68%	€ 7.368	-9,68%	€ 10.265	0,87%	€ 13.332	10,06%
31-1-2023	10.000	1 year	€ 7.737	-22,63%	€ 8.986	-10,14%	€ 10.087	0,87%	€ 11.263	12,63%
21-1-2022	10.000	3 years	€ 7.414	-9,49%	€ 7.773	-8,05%	€ 10.266	0,88%	€ 13.332	10,06%

			Stress scenario		Unfavourable scenario		Moderate scenario		Favourable scenario	
Date	Example investment		might get	return each year	might get	return each year	,	year	might get	Average return each year
31-12-2022	10.000	1 year 3 years	€ 7.735 € 7.291	1		1	€ 10.093 € 10.280	- ,	€ 11.263 € 13.332	12,63% 10,06%